
NP/PA MEDICOUNTS

                                        Nurse Practitioners                                              Physician Assistants
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201.995.1995

Primary & Primary &

Code Description Primary Secondary Tel Fax E-mail Primary Secondary Tel Fax E-mail

Total Counts n/a n/a 139105 96339 114629 n/a n/a 81143 62696 66713

AC ACUTE CARE 2467 2751 1896 911 1554 57 109 57 52 47

17 ADDICTION MEDICINE 340 746 316 220 254 224 322 208 156 158

Administration

AG ADMINISTRATION - GENERAL 103 319 94 60 91 33 149 31 22 32

AH ADMINISTRATION - HOSPITAL 59 133 58 35 51 29 45 28 17 25

AU ADMINISTRATION - UNIVERSITY 39 134 37 24 39 39 95 35 20 39

CM CASE MANAGEMENT 25 39 20 16 15 2 8 2 2 1

06 ADOLESCENT MEDICINE 327 987 290 214 252 99 268 92 70 74

AD ADULT MEDICINE 8619 10011 6757 3721 5625 602 1518 536 358 467

AY ALLERGY 214 269 207 182 130 176 217 171 153 124

61 ALLERGY & IMMUNOLOGY 240 331 222 175 176 188 255 166 137 146

7A ALLERGY - PEDIATRIC 69 104 67 56 61 17 27 16 14 11

MH ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE 192 345 175 121 139 69 144 65 47 42

AA AMBULATORY CARE / URGENT CARE 5274 7189 4798 3250 3984 3869 5509 3569 2855 2852

AM AVIATION / AEROSPACE 6 14 5 1 6 20 27 17 12 15

NA ANESTHETIST 2699 2699 2056 1109 2055 414 461 393 270 316

AP ANESTHESIOLOGY - PAIN MGMT. 34 40 31 23 24 30 36 28 19 21

BS BARIATRIC SURGERY 161 215 154 117 131 166 213 155 126 119

01 BLOOD BANK 3 5 3 3 2 3 5 3 2 1

BR BREAST DISEASES 196 276 180 134 166 59 86 56 41 48

BC BREAST SCREENING 10 25 8 6 9 5 7 5 4 3

Cardiology

62 CARDIOLOGY 4753 5382 4391 3463 3588 2665 3025 2474 2048 2080

EP CARDIOLOGY - ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY 110 174 105 76 89 61 96 58 46 50

HT CARDIOLOGY - HYPERTENSION 22 179 21 16 19 4 61 4 2 4

CV CARDIOLOGY - INTERVENTIONAL 123 183 115 82 104 73 104 69 54 66

7B CARDIOLOGY - PEDIATRIC 276 310 267 191 263 53 67 52 42 47
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CC CRITICAL CARE - CARDIOLOGY 45 71 38 26 35 4 6 4 2 4

57 CARDIOTHORACIC SURGERY 449 545 409 298 366 1031 1268 976 792 913

52 CARDIOVASCULAR SURGERY 422 595 400 278 349 739 938 695 531 639

CM CASE MANAGEMENT 25 39 20 16 15 2 8 2 2 1

MW CERTIFIED MIDWIFE 1224 1235 937 637 790

75 CHIROPRACTIC MEDICINE 91 125 81 57 42 211 236 174 109 66

CT CLINICAL TRIAL RESEARCH 74 172 66 44 62 38 83 32 27 34

5B COLON & RECTAL SURGERY 47 59 46 33 29 48 66 48 40 42

Community Medicine/Public Health

CD COMMUNICABLE DISEASES 7 1 6 1 1

14 COMMUNITY MED / PUBLIC HEALTH 1911 8106 1642 1275 1268 696 2571 623 513 453

EN ENVIRONMENTAL MEDICINE 63 95 62 56 60 19 31 18 16 17

EI EPIDEMIOLOGY 8 12 7 3 5 7 17 6 4 6

15 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 1342 1805 1221 903 1000 1113 1591 1030 811 859

PR PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 62 157 55 41 48 40 90 37 26 29

TM TRAVEL MEDICINE 39 73 35 20 30 8 16 7 5 5

CE CONTINUING EDUCATION 5 11 5 3 5 3

CS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE RX 110085 67493

CO CORONER / MED EXAMINER 1 3 1 4 9 4 2

PD CORRECTIONAL / PRISON MEDICINE 784 1099 728 487 499 637 786 596 426 414

A8 COSMETIC / ESTHETIC SURGERY 307 626 274 187 234 329 1047 300 203 236

MC COUNSELLING - MARRIAGE/FAM 452 885 409 307 297 52 100 46 34 35

Critical Care

CI CRITICAL CARE - MEDICAL 410 680 357 212 334 151 237 142 101 141

CA CRITICAL CARE - ANESTHESIOLOGY 12 14 10 8 11 4 6 4 2 3

CC CRITICAL CARE - CARDIOLOGY 45 71 38 26 35 4 6 4 2 4

CP CRITICAL CARE - PEDIATRIC 379 542 322 182 318 43 55 41 23 36

CY CRITICAL CARE - PULMONARY 205 236 195 158 155 112 138 112 96 89
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CG CRITICAL CARE - SURGERY 50 67 48 30 50 33 52 33 20 32

Dermatology

04 DERMATOLOGY 921 1138 835 678 772 2544 2854 2370 2053 2138

4B DERMATOLOGY - PATHOLOGY 1 3 1 1 4 6 3 2 3

7D DERMATOLOGY - PEDIATRIC 20 26 18 13 17 15 35 14 10 14

A8 COSMETIC/ESTHETIC SURGERY 307 626 274 187 234 329 1047 300 203 236

DB DIABETOLOGY 409 1067 377 281 336 65 288 64 50 45

Diagnostic Imaging

46 DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING - NEURO. 3 7 3 3 2 3 7 3 2 3

45 DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING - PEDIATRIC 6 7 6 6 5 6 8 6 5 6

42 DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING - RADIOLOGY 310 420 284 200 231 551 660 513 403 457

43 RADIATION ONCOLOGY 146 165 135 93 129 117 144 112 75 106

44 NUCLEAR MEDICINE 11 18 11 7 10 15 23 15 12 12

BC BREAST SCREENING 10 25 8 6 9 5 7 5 4 3

DP DISPENSING PRIVILEGES 1048 10

OB EATING DISORDERS / OBESITY 325 460 292 192 214 118 182 111 71 82

EDUCATORS - FULL-TIME n/a n/a 1472 986 1535 n/a n/a 250 169 265

EDUCATORS - PART-TIME n/a n/a 5263 4061 5387 n/a n/a 1352 1109 1348

Emergency Medicine

EM EMERGENCY MEDICINE 2245 2824 2066 1541 1744 6783 7933 6408 4821 5644

E7 EMERGENCY MEDICINE - PEDIATRIC 183 205 170 113 176 67 97 64 45 62

5T TRAUMA SURGERY 241 372 223 155 214 203 432 195 139 179

AC ACUTE CARE 2467 2751 1896 911 1554 57 109 57 52 47

AA AMBULATORY CARE/URGENT CARE 5274 7189 4798 3250 3984 3869 5509 3569 2855 2852

Endocrinology

71 ENDOCRINOLOGY / METABOLISM 661 873 618 495 531 346 431 330 285 283

7E ENDOCRINOLOGY - PEDIATRIC 253 292 243 192 231 39 46 35 29 37

DB DIABETOLOGY 409 1067 377 281 336 65 288 64 50 45
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LI LIPID MANAGEMENT 11 44 8 5 10 1 15 1 1

FT REPRODUCTIVE MEDICINE / FERTILITY 218 327 199 157 147 59 79 55 45 42

BD METABOLIC BONE DIS / OSTEOPOROSIS 7 66 7 5 6 14 81 12 6 11

EN ENVIRONMENTAL MEDICINE 63 95 62 56 60 19 31 18 16 17

EI EPIDEMIOLOGY 8 12 7 3 5 7 17 6 4 6

09 FAMILY MEDICINE 43569 47746 35064 25056 25777 17462 19835 16054 13290 12463

FP FAMILY PLANNING 1313 1627 1217 1018 865 209 240 192 165 122

11 FORENSIC MEDICINE 37 71 35 28 30 6 10 5 5 3

Gastroenterology

63 GASTROENTEROLOGY 1412 1645 1313 1073 1003 1283 1436 1209 991 950

7F GASTROENTEROLOGY - PEDIATRIC 197 227 183 132 180 41 43 38 25 39

HE HEPATOLOGY 77 227 75 52 65 45 171 44 33 41

55 PROCTOLOGY 3 3 5 3 3 3

50 GENERAL SURGERY 1165 1555 1070 780 910 3683 4255 3453 2550 2953

13 GENETICS 41 59 39 24 34 5 12 5 2 5

08 GERIATRIC MEDICINE 4327 5553 3898 2702 3322 505 716 472 372 410

5H HAND SURGERY 23 38 22 19 18 97 168 88 75 80

5C HEAD & NECK SURGERY 38 73 38 27 31 55 95 54 37 46

72 HEMATOLOGY 119 167 114 80 111 61 79 57 42 60

7G HEMATOLOGY - PEDIATRIC 70 126 66 46 69 17 29 17 12 17

HE HEPATOLOGY 77 227 75 52 65 45 171 44 33 41

AI HIV / AIDS 226 369 212 167 167 98 144 93 74 78

HO HOSPITAL MEDICINE 418 624 401 313 300 522 734 496 385 416

HM HYPERBARIC MEDICINE 10 36 9 7 8 4 15 4 2 2

HY HYPNOTHERAPY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

34 IMMUNOLOGY 11 33 11 8 11 4 18 4 4 3

61 IMMUNOLOGY/ALLERGY 240 331 222 175 176 188 255 166 137 146

IK INFECTION CONTROL 6 8 5 4 6 2 8 2 2 1

LIST | 154 Godwin Avenue | Midland Park, NJ 07432 | Fax 201.995.1996 Page 4 of 12



NP/PA MEDICOUNTS

                                        Nurse Practitioners                                              Physician Assistants

List Information Service Technology, Inc.

www.listinformation.com

201.995.1995

Primary & Primary &

Code Description Primary Secondary Tel Fax E-mail Primary Secondary Tel Fax E-mail

Infectious Diseases

73 INFECTIOUS DISEASES 344 458 330 253 277 229 278 213 161 180

7I INFECTIOUS DISEASES - PEDIATRIC 38 42 35 30 38 9 10 8 6 9

AI HIV / AIDS 226 369 212 167 167 98 144 93 74 78

SD SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED DISEASES 38 87 36 27 27 14 23 11 10 13

CD COMMUNICABLE DISEASES 7 1 6 1 1

TM TRAVEL/TROPICAL MEDICINE 39 73 35 20 30 8 16 7 5 5

IK INFECTION CONTROL 6 8 5 4 6 2 8 2 2 1

MF INFORMATICS 4 4 2 2 4 2 4 2 2 2

60 INTERNAL MEDICINE 5220 6184 4815 3915 3758 4525 5392 4202 3325 3467

LM LEGAL MEDICINE 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

LI LIPID MANAGEMENT 11 44 8 5 10 1 15 1 1

BD METABOLIC BONE DIS / OSTEOPORO 7 66 7 5 6 14 81 12 6 11

M MILITARY n/a n/a 1068 702 972 n/a n/a 1102 754 1003

NI NATIVE MEDICINE 237 668 201 150 163 193 458 175 144 153

92 NEONATAL - PERINATAL MEDICINE 57 69 55 46 55 2 2 2 1 2

7L NEONATOLOGY - PEDIATRIC 4156 4308 3575 2235 3310 151 172 140 76 140

23 NEPHROLOGY 1105 1264 1016 832 761 407 465 385 315 316

7P NEPHROLOGY - PEDIATRIC 52 64 49 35 48 8 9 8 6 8

Neurology

81 NEUROLOGY 1246 1574 1161 895 1012 823 1071 785 640 636

8M NEUROMUSCULAR MEDICINE 5 14 5 3 3 5 16 5 5 5

80 NEUROPSYCHIATRY 5 6 5 4 3 2 2 2 2

1N NEUROPHYSIOLOGY - CLINICAL 1 4 1 1 1 5 9 3 3 5

7J PEDIATRIC - NEUROLOGY 303 360 287 227 282 57 74 56 43 49

5N PEDIATRICS - NEUROSURGERY 46 62 44 33 43 24 33 23 15 24

R3 REHABILITATION - NEUROLOGICAL 35 60 32 29 27 28 53 26 17 22

5J SPINCAL CORD INJURY 2 3 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 1
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53 SURGERY - NEUROLOGICAL 886 1057 815 615 694 1622 1924 1491 1250 1302

44 NUCLEAR MEDICINE 11 18 11 7 10 15 23 15 12 12

NA NURSE ANESTHETIST 2699 2699 2056 1109 2055

02 NUTRITION 35 141 34 24 26 18 61 18 13 14

Obstetrics - Gynecology

PRIMARY CARE - WOMEN'S HLTH TOTAL* 105027 86920 85232 59723 63935 11554 34013 10621 8297 8584

90 OBSTETRICS - GYNECOLOGY 4696 6044 4220 3216 3351 1174 1366 1086 863 874

WH WOMEN'S HEALTH 5126 6253 4163 2801 3343 518 758 474 371 371

91 PERINATOLOGY 256 461 230 169 193 23 44 23 18 18

FT REPRODUCTIVE ENDOCR / FERTILITY 218 327 199 157 147 59 79 55 45 42

76 ONCOLOGY - GYNECOLOGICAL 162 193 153 117 137 111 134 106 90 86

FP FAMILY PLANNING 1313 1627 1217 1018 865 209 240 192 165 122

UG URO-GYNECOLOGY 57 104 52 43 44 32 51 29 24 24

SD SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED DISEASES 38 87 36 27 27 14 23 11 10 13

MW CERTIFIED MIDWIFE 1224 1235 937 637 790

92 NEONATAL - PERINATAL MEDICINE 57 69 55 46 55 2 2 2 1

15 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 1342 1805 1221 903 1000 1113 1591 1030 811 859

Oncology

4A ONCOLOGY - DERMATOLOGICAL 27 77 25 22 26 56 210 55 52 46

76 ONCOLOGY - GYNECOLOGICAL 162 193 153 117 137 111 134 106 90 86

70 ONCOLOGY - MEDICAL 2229 2690 2083 1445 1885 939 1178 884 617 826

77 ONCOLOGY - SURGICAL 104 157 97 69 94 89 145 86 52 85

7K ONCOLOGY - PEDIATRIC 190 241 178 97 186 16 35 15 12 15

41 ONCOLOGY / HEMATOLOGY 1258 1428 1159 914 1006 649 722 616 471 550

7V ONCOLOGY / HEMATOLOGY - PEDIATRIC 355 389 350 278 347 50 54 49 37 48

7U PEDIATRIC UROLOGY 72 86 66 53 65 19 29 19 17 18

25 OPHTHALMOLOGY 90 124 79 64 70 108 146 104 75 83

Orthopedics
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21 ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY 1257 1493 1145 892 947 7051 7743 6626 5567 5774

XA ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY - ADULT RECONS 3 7 3 2 2 33 48 31 30 29

XF ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY - FOOT AND ANKLE 10 19 8 8 5 27 36 26 23 21

7X ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY - PEDIATRIC 102 124 95 74 95 153 174 145 113 134

XB ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY - SPINE 208 365 194 165 137 578 974 556 492 420

XS ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY - SPORTS MED 150 190 138 123 96 1231 1350 1187 1076 967

XT ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY - TRAUMA 5 8 4 4 5 18 21 16 12 14

12 OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE 20 57 18 12 16 197 233 123 78 116

26 OTOLARYNGOLOGY (ENT) 372 452 347 270 269 641 750 600 496 493

27 OTOLARYNGOLOGY - PEDIATRIC 71 83 68 53 65 40 47 40 34 33

PN PAIN MANAGEMENT 1080 1569 965 769 718 950 1389 855 704 648

PC PALLIATIVE CARE 1021 1651 941 689 824 64 122 62 49 53

31 PATHOLOGY 13 23 11 11 11 19 30 19 8 15

PE PATIENT EDUCATION 14 78 14 8 12 3 12 3 1 3

Pediatrics

PRIMARY CARE - PED TOTAL* 51336 74415 42133 29965 31533 5921 29004 5442 4209 4350

07 PEDIATRICS 12470 14102 10774 7324 9549 2510 3186 2328 1826 1897

7A PEDIATRIC - ALLERGY 69 104 67 56 61 17 27 16 14 11

3P PEDIATRIC - ANESTHESIOLOGY 18 26 18 14 17 6 7 5 5 5

7B PEDIATRIC - CARDIOLOGY 276 310 267 191 263 53 67 52 42 47

7D PEDIATRIC - DERMATOLOGY 20 26 18 13 17 15 35 14 10 14

7Q PEDIATRIC - DEVELOPMENTAL 230 305 215 175 173 25 34 23 21 20

E7 PEDIATRIC - EMERGENCY MEDICINE 183 205 170 113 176 67 97 64 45 62

7E PEDIATRIC - ENDOCRINOLOGY 253 292 243 192 231 39 46 35 29 37

7F PEDIATRIC - GASTROENTEROLOGY 197 227 183 132 180 41 43 38 25 39

7G PEDIATRIC - HEMATOLOGY 70 126 66 46 69 17 29 17 12 17

7V PEDIATRIC - HEMATOLOGY ONCOLOGY 355 389 350 278 347 50 54 49 37 48

7I PEDIATRIC - INFECTIOUS DISEASE 38 42 35 30 38 9 10 8 6 9
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67 PEDIATRIC - INTERNAL MEDICINE 46 49 45 39 34 37 39 35 31 29

7L PEDIATRIC - NEONATOLOGY 4156 4308 3575 2235 3310 151 172 140 76 140

7P PEDIATRIC - NEPHROLOGY 52 64 49 35 48 8 9 8 6 8

7J PEDIATRIC - NEUROLOGY 303 360 287 227 282 57 74 56 43 49

5N PEDIATRIC - NEUROSURGERY 46 62 44 33 43 24 33 23 15 24

7K PEDIATRIC - ONCOLOGY 190 241 178 97 186 16 35 15 12 15

7X PEDIATRIC - ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY 102 124 95 74 95 153 174 145 113 134

27 PEDIATRIC - OTOLARYNGOLOGY 71 83 68 53 65 40 47 40 34 33

7C PEDIATRIC - PHARMACOLOGY 1 2 1 1

7R PEDIATRIC - PSYCHOSOCIAL 75 97 70 47 65 6 6 6 5 4

7M PEDIATRIC - PULMONOLOGY 170 227 162 124 160 19 30 18 15 15

7N PEDIATRIC - RHEUMATOLOGY 22 31 21 18 19 5 8 5 2 5

7U PEDIATRIC - UROLOGY 72 86 66 53 65 19 29 19 17 18

59 PEDIATRIC - SURGERY 236 325 225 172 215 105 162 97 69 96

06 ADOLESCENT MEDICINE 327 987 290 214 252 99 268 92 70 74

SH SCHOOL / COLLEGE HEALTH 2706 3381 2538 1942 2287 488 593 448 335 404

CP PEDIATRIC - CRITICAL CARE 379 542 322 182 318 43 55 41 23 36

92 NEONATAL - PERINATAL MEDICINE 57 69 55 46 55 2 2 2 1 2

91 PERINATOLOGY 256 461 230 169 193 23 44 23 18 18

PO PERIOPERATIVE 124 183 113 85 101 60 85 58 51 46

PH PHARMA INDUSTRY 8 36 7 4 6 8 14 7 5 7

18 PHARMACOLOGY 7 25 7 4 4 8 13 7 6 7

Physical Med/Rehab

64 PHYSICAL MEDICINE / REHAB 657 1148 607 441 446 564 976 520 391 400

R1 REHABILITATION - CARDIAC 14 22 13 9 13 4 6 3 1 3

R3 REHABILITATION - NEUROLOGICAL 35 60 32 29 27 28 53 26 17 22

R2 REHABILITATION - PEDIATRIC 43 64 39 28 41 6 18 5 4 5

16 PHYSIOLOGY - CLINICAL 17 39 17 17 17 1 1
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54 PLASTIC SURGERY 228 325 194 134 171 499 721 465 359 403

A5 PODIATRY 31 61 28 20 21 32 59 27 21 20

PR PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 62 157 55 41 48 40 90 37 26 29

Primary Care

PRIMARY CARE - ADULT TOTAL* 108026 78038 88020 61506 66255 42285 32291 38875 31813 30255

PRIMARY CARE - PED TOTAL* 51336 74415 42133 29965 31533 5921 29004 5442 4209 4350

PRIMARY CARE - WOMEN'S HLTH TOTAL* 105027 86920 85232 59723 63935 11554 34013 10621 8297 8584

PRIMARY CARE - FAMILY TOTAL* 108520 81189 88473 61841 66657 11524 32860 10660 8297 8593

AD PRIMARY CARE - ADULT MEDICINE 8619 10011 6757 3721 5625 602 1518 536 358 467

09 PRIMARY CARE - FAMILY MEDICINE 43569 47746 35064 25056 25777 17462 19835 16054 13290 12463

60 PRIMARY CARE - INTERNAL MED 5220 6184 4815 3915 3758 4525 5392 4202 3325 3467

67 PRIMARY CARE - PEDIATRIC INTERNAL MED 46 49 45 39 34 37 39 35 31 29

12 PRIMARY CARE - OSTEOPATHY 20 57 18 12 16 197 233 123 78 116

NI NATIVE MEDICINE 237 668 201 150 163 193 458 175 144 153

PD CORRECTIONAL / PRISON MEDICINE 784 1099 728 487 499 637 786 596 426 414

AA AMBULATORY CARE/URGENT CARE 5274 7189 4798 3250 3984 3869 5509 3569 2855 2852

HH HOME HEALTH 586 1163 528 385 419 154 299 136 99 113

RL RURAL HEALTH 164 340 153 130 93 102 185 98 88 60

14 COMMUNITY MED / PUBLIC HEALTH 1911 8106 1642 1275 1268 696 2571 623 513 453

55 PROCTOLOGY 3 3 5 3 3 3

Psychiatry

82 PSYCHIATRY 7261 8118 6219 4441 4764 939 1152 887 703 688

8A PSYCHIATRY - ADOLESCENT 51 115 48 34 47 4 8 3 2 3

PG PSYCHIATRY - GERIATRIC 173 222 162 131 136 28 33 27 23 26

80 PSYCHIATRY - NEUROLOGY 5 6 5 4 3 2 2 2 2

83 PSYCHIATRY - PEDIATRIC 276 395 252 186 205 25 31 25 20 15

8B PSYCHOTHERAPY 90 127 86 67 65 8 16 7 6 6

SE SEX THERAPY 2 9 1 1 2 3 5 3 3 2
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MC COUNSELLING - MARRIAGE/FAM 452 885 409 307 297 52 100 46 34 35

OB EATING DISORDERS / OBESITY 325 460 292 192 214 118 182 111 71 82

17 ADDICTION MEDICINE 340 746 316 220 254 224 322 208 156 158

7R PEDIATRIC - PSYCHOSOCIAL 75 97 70 47 65 6 6 6 5 4

69 PULMONARY MEDICINE 905 1449 833 679 652 429 804 397 344 315

7M PULMONARY MED - PEDIATRIC 170 227 162 124 160 19 30 18 15 15

43 RADIATION ONCOLOGY 146 165 135 93 129 117 144 112 75 106

47 RADIOLOGY - INTERVENTIONAL 67 91 66 36 63 104 144 100 67 92

R1 REHABILITATION - CARDIAC 14 22 13 9 13 4 6 3 1 3

R3 REHABILITATION - NEUROLOGICAL 35 60 32 29 27 28 53 26 17 22

R2 REHABILITATION - PEDIATRIC 43 64 39 28 41 6 18 5 4 5

64 REHABILITATION - PHYSICAL MEDICINE 657 1148 607 441 446 564 976 520 391 400

FT REPRODUCTIVE ENDOCR / FERTILITY 218 327 199 157 147 59 79 55 45 42

RH RESEARCH 116 485 108 69 95 65 244 61 38 53

74 RHEUMATOLOGY 355 470 332 257 274 317 547 300 251 225

7N RHEUMATOLOGY - PEDIATRIC 22 31 21 18 19 5 8 5 2 5

HH HOME HEALTH 586 1163 528 385 419 154 299 136 99 113

RL RURAL HEALTH 164 340 153 130 93 102 185 98 88 60

SH SCHOOL / COLLEGE HEALTH 2706 3381 2538 1942 2287 488 593 448 335 404

ST SCLEROTHERAPY / PHLEBOLOGY 48 101 44 33 33 52 124 48 35 41

SE SEX THERAPY 2 9 1 1 2 3 5 3 3 2

SD SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED DISEASES 38 87 36 27 27 14 23 11 10 13

SL SLEEP DISORDERS 183 400 170 138 127 95 213 89 75 75

5J SPINAL CORD INJURY 2 3 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 1

SM SPORTS MEDICINE 39 148 33 25 26 145 699 137 118 100

Surgery

SA SURGERY - ABDOMINAL 19 26 17 11 16 18 27 15 8 10

BS SURGERY - BARIATRIC 161 215 154 117 131 166 213 155 126 119
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57 SURGERY - CARDIOTHORACIC 449 545 409 298 366 1031 1268 976 792 913

52 SURGERY - CARDIOVASCULAR 422 595 400 278 349 739 938 695 531 639

5B SURGERY - COLON AND RECTAL 47 59 46 33 29 48 66 48 40 42

50 SURGERY - GENERAL 1165 1555 1070 780 910 3683 4255 3453 2550 2953

5H SURGERY - HAND 23 38 22 19 18 97 168 88 75 80

5C SURGERY - HEAD & NECK 38 73 38 27 31 55 95 54 37 46

53 SURGERY - NEUROLOGICAL 886 1057 815 615 694 1622 1924 1491 1250 1302

77 SURGERY - ONCOLOGY 104 157 97 69 94 89 145 86 52 85

21 SURGERY - ORTHOPEDIC 1257 1493 1145 892 947 7051 7743 6626 5567 5774

XA SURGERY - ORTHOPEDIC/ADULT RECONS. 3 7 3 2 2 33 48 31 30 29

XF SURGERY - ORTHOPEDIC/FOOT & ANKLE 10 19 8 8 5 27 36 26 23 21

7X SURGERY - ORTHOPEDIC/PEDIATRIC 102 124 95 74 95 153 174 145 113 134

XB SURGERY - ORTHOPEDIC/SPINE 208 365 194 165 137 578 974 556 492 420

XS SURGERY - ORTHOPEDIC/SPORTS MED 150 190 138 123 96 1231 1350 1187 1076 967

XT SURGERY - ORTHOEPDIC/TRAUMA 5 8 4 4 5 18 21 16 12 14

59 SURGERY - PEDIATRIC 236 325 225 172 215 105 162 97 69 96

5N SURGERY - PEDIATRIC NEUROSURGERY 46 62 44 33 43 24 33 23 15 24

PO SURGERY - PERIOPERATIVE 124 183 113 85 101 60 85 58 51 46

54 SURGERY - PLASTIC 228 325 194 134 171 499 721 465 359 403

51 SURGERY - THORACIC 65 103 62 47 55 126 206 119 84 112

5T SURGERY - TRAUMA 241 372 223 155 214 203 432 195 139 179

56 SURGERY - VASCULAR 286 466 270 203 232 351 614 331 273 290

5A SURGICAL ASSISTANT 5 10 5 2 5 34 48 32 30 30

CG CRITICAL CARE - SURGERY 50 67 48 30 50 33 52 33 20 32

51 THORACIC SURGERY 65 103 62 47 55 126 206 119 84 112

TX TOXICOLOGY 2 4 2 1 2 1 4 1

TP TRANSPLANT MEDICINE/SURGERY 337 688 318 222 318 184 319 176 121 174

5T TRAUMA SURGERY 241 372 223 155 214 203 432 195 139 179
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Primary & Primary &

Code Description Primary Secondary Tel Fax E-mail Primary Secondary Tel Fax E-mail

TM TRAVEL/TROPICAL MEDICINE 39 73 35 20 30 8 16 7 5 5

UG URO-GYNECOLOGY 57 104 52 43 44 32 51 29 24 24

22 UROLOGY 694 808 654 522 525 1029 1189 974 815 814

56 VASCULAR SURGERY 286 466 270 203 232 351 614 331 273 290

WH WOMEN'S HEALTH 5126 6253 4163 2801 3343 518 758 474 371 371

WO WOUND CARE 290 439 274 199 241 74 131 68 49 60
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